

Service Case Chicken Ingredients and Allergens Information

Item Name	Ingredient Statement	Allergen Statement
Stuffed Chicken		
Bacon Cheddar	Bacon Cheddar Stuffed Chicken (Chicken Breast with Rib Meat, Cheddar Cheese [Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto (Color), Potato Starch and Powdered Cellulose Added to Prevent Caking, Natamycin (Preservative)], Bacon [Cured with Water, Salt, Sugar, Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrate], Seasoning [Salt, Sugar, Paprika, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Smoke Powder {Maltodextrin, Natural Hickory Smoke Flavor}, Extractive of Paprika, Natural Flavor]).	Contains Milk.
Broccoli, Ham and Cheese	Broccoli, Ham and Cheese Stuffed Chicken (Chicken Breast with Rib Meat, Smoked Ham Water Added, Smoke Flavoring Added [Cured with Water, Dextrose, Salt, Contains 2% or Less of: Modified Food Starch, Potassium Lactate, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Diacetate, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite, Smoke Flavor], Cheddar Cheese [Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto (Color), Potato Starch and Powdered Cellulose Added to Prevent Caking, Natamycin (Preservative)], Broccoli).	Contains Milk.
Chicken Cordon Bleu	Cordon Bleu Stuffed Chicken (Chicken Breast with Rib Meat, Smoked Ham Water Added, Smoke Flavoring Added [Cured with Water, Dextrose, Salt, Contains 2% or Less of: Modified Food Starch, Potassium Lactate, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Diacetate, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite, Smoke Flavor], Swiss Cheese {Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Potato Starch and Powdered Cellulose Added to Prevent Caking}).	Contains Milk.
Chicken Kiev	Stuffed Chicken Breast with Kiev Style Seasoning (Chicken Breast with Rib Meat, Garlic & Herb Spread [Palm and Palm Kernel Oil, Vegetable Oil {Canola and/or Soybean Oil}], Water, Parmesan Cheese {Pasteurized Cow's Milk, Culture, Salt and Enzymes, Corn Starch and/or Cellulose (To Prevent Caking)}, Minced Garlic, Garlic Powder, Salt, Dry Whey, Parsley Flakes, Soy Lecithin {Emulsifier}, Mono- and Diglycerides, Mixed Tocopherols, Ascorbic Acid, Citric Acid, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Artificial Butter Flavor, Vitamin A Palmitate, Beta Carotene {Color})).	Contains Milk, Soy.
Cornbread Pepper Jack	Cornbread Pepper Jack Stuffed Chicken (Chicken Breast with Rib Meat, Pepper Jack Cheese [Pasteurized Milk, Jalapeno Peppers, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Potato Starch and Powdered Cellulose (Prevent Caking), Natamycin (Preservative)], Water, Corn Shred [Enriched Wheat Flour {Flour, Reduced Iron, Niacin, Thiamin Mononitrate (Vitamin B1), Riboflavin (Vitamin B2), Folic Acid}, Cornmeal, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Vegetable Shortening (Palm Oil), Contains 2% or Less of Salt, Yeast, Grain Vinegar, Soy Lecithin, Annatto Color], Onion, Celery, Liquid Shortening [Soybean Oil, Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Less Than 2% of Salt, Soybean Lecithin, Natural Flavors, TBHQ {Preservative}, Beta Carotene {Color}], Salt, Parsley, Sodium Benzoate [Preservative], Potassium Sorbate [Preservative], Sugar, Hydrolyzed Corn Protein [Hydrolyzed Corn Protein, Salt, Sunflower Oil], Sage, Thyme, Carrot Powder [Salt, Oleoresin Carrot {Color}], White Pepper, Turmeric Powder [Salt, Oleoresin Turmeric {Color}], Yeast Extract, Chicken Broth, Marjoram, Chicken Flavor [Chicken Broth, Flavor Salt], Onion Powder, Dehydrated Garlic, Seasoning [Salt, Dextrose, Onion, Celery, Tricalcium Phosphate {To Prevent Caking}]).	Contains Milk, Soy, Wheat.
Santa Fe Style	Stanta Fe Style Stuffed Chicken (Chicken Breast with Rib Meat, Pepper Jack Cheese [Pasteurized Milk, Jalapeno Peppers, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Potato Starch and Powdered Cellulose (Prevent Caking), Natamycin (Preservative)], Cream Cheese [Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, Guar Gum, Carob Bean Gum, Xanthan Gum], Black Beans [Prepared Black Beans, Water, Salt, Calcium Chloride {Firming Agent}, Ferrous Gluconate], Tomatoes, Green Bell Pepper, Corn [Corn, Water, Sugar, Salt], Green Chile Peppers [Green Chile Peppers, Calcium Chloride, Citric Acid, Salt], Tomato Paste, Green Onion, Jalapeno [Jalapeno, Vinegar, Salt], Lime Juice from Concentrate [Water, Concentrate Lime Juice, Less Than 2% Lime Oil, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Sodium Metabisulfite {Preservative}], Onion, Dehydrated Red Bell Peppers, Cayenne Pepper Sauce [Aged Cayenne Peppers, Distilled Vinegar, Water, Salt, Garlic Powder], Sugar, Water, Salt, Citric Acid, Potassium Sorbate [Preservative], Cumin, Garlic, Xanthan Gum, Oregano, Parsley).	Contains Milk.
Spinach and Ricotta	Spinach and Ricotta Stuffed Chicken (Chicken Breast with Rib Meat, Spinach, Ricotta Cheese [Pasteurized Milk, Pasteurized Whey, Pasteurized Cream, Vinegar, Salt, Stabilizer {Food Starch-Modified, Guar Gum, Carrageenan}], Potassium Sorbate {To Protect Flavor}], Parmesan Cheese [Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Salt, Less Than 2% Enzymes, Cheese Cultures, Corn Starch and Powdered Cellulose To Prevent Caking, Potassium Sorbate], Garlic Salt [Salt, Garlic, Less Than 2% Tricalcium Phosphate To Prevent Caking]).	Contains Milk.
Wild Rice	Wild Rice Stuffed Chicken (Chicken Breast with Rib Meat, Water, Bread Crumbs [Enriched Wheat Flour {Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate (Vitamin B1), Riboflavin (Vitamin B2), Folic Acid}, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Vegetable Shortening (Palm Oil)], Salt, Contains 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Yeast, Grain Vinegar, Soy Lecithin), Liquid Shortening [Soybean Oil, Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Less Than 2% of Salt, Soybean Lecithin, Natural Flavors, TBHQ {Preservative}, Beta Carotene {Color}], Seasoning [Salt, Dehydrated Onion, Spices (Including Celery Seed), Sugar, Dehydrated Parsley, And Less Than 2% Soybean Oil & Silicon Dioxide Added to Prevent Caking], Wild Rice).	Contains Soy, Wheat.
Marinated Chicken Breasts		
Asian BBQ	Asian Style Barbecue Marinated Chicken Breast (Chicken Breast with Rib Meat, Water, Seasoning [Soy Sauce Powder {Soy Sauce (Wheat, Soybeans, Salt), Maltodextrin, Salt}, Sugar, Spices, Garlic, Sodium Phosphates, Natural Tomato Flavor, Grill Flavor {Maltodextrin, Flavor (From Sunflower Oil), Modified Food Starch, Corn Syrup Solids, Tricalcium Phosphate}, Less Than 2% Silicon Dioxide {To Prevent Caking}]).	Contains Soy, Wheat.
Buffalo	Buffalo Marinated Chicken Breast (Chicken Breast with Rib Meat, Water, Seasoning [Salt, Butter Flavoring {Maltodextrin, Butter Flavor, Annatto, Turmeric}, Vinegar Powder {Maltodextrin, White Distilled Vinegar, Modified Food Starch}, Spices, Sodium Phosphates, Dehydrated Garlic, Sugar, Spice Extractives, Silicon Dioxide {To Prevent Caking}]).	Contains Milk.
Butter Garlic	Butter Garlic Marinated Chicken Breast (Chicken Breast with Rib Meat, Water, Seasoning [Salt, Butter Flavor {Maltodextrin, Butter Flavor, Annatto, Turmeric}, Garlic, Sodium Phosphate, Spices, Sugar, Parsley Flakes, Less than 2% Silicon Dioxide and Soybean Oil Added to Prevent Caking]).	Contains Milk.
Cajun	Cajun Marinated Chicken Breast (Chicken Breast with Rib Meat, Water, Seasoning [Salt, Spices, Sodium Phosphates, Garlic, Onion, Black Pepper, Red Pepper, White Pepper, Spice Extractives, Less Than 2% Silicon Dioxide {To Prevent Caking}]).	
Cilantro Lime	Cilantro Lime Marinated Chicken Breast (Chicken Breast with Rib Meat, Water, Seasoning [Lime Juice Powder {Corn Syrup Solids, Lime Juice Solids, Natural Flavor}, Spices, Salt, Sodium Phosphates, Garlic, Dextrose, Citric Acid, Lime Oil, Less Than 2% Silicon Dioxide and Soybean Oil {To Prevent Caking}]).	
Honey Teriyaki	Honey Teriyaki Marinated Chicken Breast (Chicken Breast with Rib Meat, Seasoning [Sugar, Soy Sauce Powder {Soy Sauce (Wheat, Soybeans, Salt), Maltodextrin, Salt}, Honey Powder {Maltodextrin, Honey and Silicon Dioxide}, Spices, Garlic, Sodium Phosphates, Less than 2% Silicon Dioxide {to Prevent Caking}], Water).	Contains Soy, Wheat.
Italian	Italian Marinated Chicken Breast (Chicken Breast with Rib Meat, Water, Seasoning [Spices, Salt, Sodium Phosphates, Dehydrated Garlic, Sugar, Spice Extractives, Less Than 2% Silicon Dioxide {To Prevent Caking}]).	
Lemon Pepper	Lemon Pepper Marinated Chicken Breast (Chicken Breast with Rib Meat, Water, Seasoning [Spices, Salt, Lemon Powder {Corn Syrup Solids, Lemon Juice Solids}, Sodium Phosphates, Lemon Peel Granules, Turmeric, Sugar, Citric Acid, Lemon Oil, Spice Extractives, Less Than 2% Silicon Dioxide {To Prevent Caking}]).	

Service Case Chicken Ingredients and Allergens Information

Mesquite	Mesquite Marinated Chicken Breast (Chicken Breast with Rib Meat, Water, Seasoning [Salt, Spices, Brown Sugar, Tomato Powder, Sodium Phosphate, Sugar, Natural Mesquite Smoke Flavor, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Spice Extractives, Paprika, Less Than 2% Silicon Dioxide {To Prevent Caking}]).	
Parmesan Pesto	Parmesan Pesto Marinated Chicken Breast (Chicken Breast with Rib Meat, Water, Seasoning [Salt, Parmesan Cheese Powder {Parmesan Cheese {Whey, Maltodextrin, Buttermilk, Natural Parmesan Cheese Flavor, Salt}, Spices, Dehydrated Garlic, Sugar, Sodium Phosphates, Spice Extractives, Less Than 2% Silicon Dioxide and Soybean Oil {To Prevent Caking}}]).	Contains Milk.
Tomato Basil	Tomato Basil Marinated Chicken Breast (Chicken Breast with Rib Meat, Water, Seasoning [Tomato Powder, Tomato Bits, Salt, Spices, Sodium Phosphate, Garlic, Paprika, Sugar, Citric Acid, Natural Tomato Flavor, Less Than 2% Soybean Oil and Silicon Dioxide {To Prevent Caking}]).	
Service Case Chicken		
Bacon Wrapped Chicken	Bacon-Wrapped Chicken Fillet (Chicken Breast with Rib Meat, Bacon [Cured with Water, Salt, Sugar, Sodium Phosphate, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite], Water, Seasoning [Salt, Dextrose, Sodium Phosphates, Spices, Spice Extractives]).	
Chicken Breast	Chicken Breast with Rib Meat.	
Marinated Chicken and Vegetable Kabobs		
Butter Garlic	Butter Garlic Flavored Chicken and Vegetable Kabob (Chicken Breast with Rib Meat, Bell Pepper, Onion, Water, Seasoning [Salt, Butter Flavoring {Maltodextrin, Butter Flavor, Annatto, Turmeric}, Garlic, Sodium Phosphate, Spices, Sugar, Parsley Flakes, and Less Than 2% Silicon Dioxide and Soybean Oil Added to Prevent Caking}).	Contains Milk.
Mesquite	Mesquite Flavored Chicken and Vegetable Kabob (Chicken Breast with Rib Meat, Bell Pepper, Onion, Water, Seasoning [Salt, Spices, Brown Sugar, Tomato Powder, Sodium Phosphate, Sugar, Natural Mesquite Smoke Flavor, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Spice Extractives, Paprika, Less Than 2% Silicon Dioxide {To Prevent Caking}]).	
Tomato Basil	Tomato Basil Flavored Chicken and Vegetable Kabob (Chicken Breast with Rib Meat, Bell Pepper, Onion, Water, Seasoning [Tomato Powder, Tomato Bits, Salt, Spices, Sodium Phosphate, Garlic, Paprika, Sugar, Citric Acid, Natural Tomato Flavor, Less Than 2% Soybean Oil and Silicon Dioxide {To Prevent Caking}]).	
Unmarinated	Chicken and Vegetable Kabob (Chicken Breast with Rib Meat, Bell Pepper, Onion).	
Breaded Chicken		
Homestyle Panko Crusted Chicken Breast	Chicken Breast Fritter (Chicken Breast with Rib Meat, Bread Crumbs [Bleached Wheat Flour, Yeast, Sugar, Salt], Water, Batter Mix [Wheat Flour, Salt, Corn Meal Blend {Corn Meal, Sugar, Salt}, Baking Powder {Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate}, Spices]).	Contains Wheat.
Italian Style Panko Crusted Chicken Breast	Italian Seasoned Breaded Chicken (Chicken Breast with Rib Meat, Italian Seasoned Panko [Bleached Wheat Flour, Spices, Sea Salt, Cane Sugar, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Soybean Oil, Paprika, Yeast], Water, Batter Mix [Wheat Flour, Salt, Corn Meal Blend {Corn Meal, Sugar, Salt}, Baking Powder {Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate}, Spices]).	Contains Wheat.
Corn Flake Crusted Chicken Breast	Chicken Breast Fritter (Chicken Breast with Rib Meat, Corn Flake Crumbs [Milled Corn, Sugar, Malt Flavor, Salt], Water, Batter Mix [Wheat Flour, Salt, Corn Meal Blend {Corn Meal, Sugar, Salt}, Baking Powder [Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate}, Spices]).	Contains Soy, Wheat.
Chicken Wings		
Buffalo Style	Buffalo Style Marinated Chicken Wings (Contains Up to Ten Percent Solution of Water, Seasoning [Salt, Butter Flavoring {Maltodextrin, Butter Flavor, Annatto, Turmeric}, Vinegar Powder {Maltodextrin, Modified Food Starch, Vinegar Solids}, Spices, Sodium Phosphates {10.00%}, Dehydrated Garlic, Sugar, Spice Extractives, Silicon Dioxide {To Prevent Caking}]).	Contains Milk.
Cilantro Lime	Cilantro Lime Marinated Chicken Wings (Contains Up to Ten Percent Solution of Water, Seasoning [Lime Juice Powder {Corn Syrup Solids, Lime Juice Solids, Natural Flavors}, Spices, Salt, Sodium Phosphates, Garlic, Dextrose, Citric Acid, Lime Oil, Less Than 2% Silicon Dioxide {To Prevent Caking}]).	
Garlic Parmesan	Garlic Parmesan Marinated Chicken Wings (Chicken Wings and Drumettes, Water, Seasoning [Blended of Salt, Garlic, Parmesan Cheese Flavor {Whey, Maltodextrin, Buttermilk, Natural Parmesan Cheese Flavor, Salt}, Parsley Flakes]).	Contains Milk.
Mesquite Flavored	Mesquite Flavored Chicken Wings (Containing Up to Ten Percent Solution of Water, Seasoning [Salt, Spices, Brown Sugar, Tomato Powder, Sodium Phosphate, Sugar, Natural Mesquite Smoke Flavor, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Spice Extractives, Paprika]).	